
Branston to Lincoln
Departure day: Weekdays

Branston  
Station Road  
opp Hillside Estate

08:50

Branston  
Station Road  
adj Fairleas

08:51

Branston  
Station Road  
adj Curtois Close

08:51

Branston  
High Street  
opp Station Road

08:52

Branston  
Beech Road  
opp Daphne Close

08:53

Branston  
Beech Road  
opp Magnolia Close

08:53

Branston  
Beech Road  
adj Infant School

08:54

Branston  
Beech Road  
opp Woodside

08:54

Branston  
Lincoln Road  08:55

31H  
Branston to Lincoln
Operated by PC Coaches

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



adj Park View Avenue

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
adj Woodview Nursing Home

08:55

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
opp Ashfield Cottage Farm

08:55

Canwick  
Lincoln Road  
adj Mill Lodge

08:57

Canwick  
Canwick Hill  
opp Heighington Road

08:58

Lincoln  
Canwick Road  
opp Canwick Road Cemetery

08:59

Lincoln  
Canwick Road  
adj Ripon Street

09:01

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay M Central Bus Station

09:03

Lincoln  
Wragby Road  
adj Winnowsty Lane

09:05

Lincoln  
Greetwell Road  
adj Limelands

09:06

Lincoln  
Greetwell Road  
adj Ancaster Avenue

09:06

Lincoln  
Greetwell Road  
o/s HM Prison

09:07

Lincoln  09:09

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Greetwell Road  
adj County Hospital Main Entrance

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Lincoln to Branston
Departure day: Weekdays

Lincoln  
Greetwell Road  
adj County Hospital Main Entrance

15:20

Lincoln  
Greetwell Road  
opp HM Prison

15:21

Lincoln  
Greetwell Road  
opp Ancaster Avenue

15:22

Lincoln  
Greetwell Road  
adj St Anne's Road

15:22

Lincoln  
Wragby Road  
opp Winnowsty Lane

15:23

Lincoln  
Magpie Square  
adj Telephone Exchange

15:25

Lincoln  
Pelham Street  
o/s Siemens

15:25

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay M Central Bus Station

15:30

Lincoln  
Pelham Street  
opp Siemens

15:31

Lincoln  
Canwick Road  
opp Ripon Street

15:32

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Lincoln  
Canwick Road  
adj Canwick Road Cemetery

15:33

Canwick  
Canwick Hill  
adj Heighington Road

15:34

Canwick  
Lincoln Road  
opp Mill Lodge

15:34

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
adj Ashfield Cottage Farm

15:36

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
opp Woodview Nursing Home

15:36

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
opp Park View Avenue

15:37

Branston  
Beech Road  
opp Infant School

15:38

Branston  
Station Road  
opp Curtois Close

15:38

Branston  
Station Road  
opp Fairleas

15:38

Branston  
Station Road  
adj Hillside Estate

15:42

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.


